KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ' ' BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
Distrlct Distrit . Facillly ~ School

Name; Boone County Code: 035 = Name: Ryle High School Code: 071

BG # 15-281 Project Name:  Additions and Renovations

Contractor. Century Construction, Inc. Bld Package: N/A REH Project # 129-914-D

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Confract Ameunt $ 7,314,400
. 2. Net Total of Ghange Orders to Contract 3 231,378
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ NIA
4, Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders B NIA
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) , $ 7,545,776
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatery agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Cerlificate of Occupancy  DATE: € -1$ -vF 6. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: &lriz017
b. Plumbing Certificate " DATE: 11017 f. Boiler Certificate DATE:
¢ Electrical Certificate: DATE: 4.5 -13 g. Range Hood Suppression DATE; ~~
~d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: h, Other Oeceupanecy DATE: Z3~% 3
- ‘ ) ) it ae Sh
2. Natura! Resources and Environmental Protection Gabinet cmm‘b{ shet)
a. Sewage Disposal Ceriiflcate DATE: ~~
h. Other DATE: ~~
C. Close Qut: .
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 1111412017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE:
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: 5. Verlfication of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantess Debts and Claims to Date - DATE: 31512018
information Provided DATE: 1/31/2018 6. Other DATE:

complete, according to the 5 and specifictions approved by the Kentucky Department of Education.

Pl _
Architect; ' : DATE: V2219

Robe ssociates, PLLC R
Engineer: C) w— ‘ : DATE: 11/27/18

Shrout\‘l‘a‘t Wilson

Contractor _ , DATE: J/ - ) 771
Cen ry @on, Inc, : ' '

The Boone Gounty-Beiard of Education accepts this contract as belng comiplete
subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.

To thé best of our knowledg% the wa under this contract has been reviewsd and found to be subsiahlially

Local Board of Education Desighee; DATE:

LOGAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one corplete copy lo KDE for each contract and purchase order surmmary, K ufilized.

BG-4 Date; - 11/26/2018.
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-281




